		_			RECORDATION FORM (PATENTS ON	OVER SHEE	T	Patent a	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. GCTS-076			
To th	ie Direci se recor	tor of d the	f the U.S. attached	Patent and I original d	d Trademark Office:	of	Ma	Il Stop Assi	gnment	Recordation	976 Services	
1.	lease record the attached original documents or copy there Name of conveying party(les): 1. Deok-Hee LEE						Name and address of receiving party:					
		3	4. Joonbac	Nook LEE		Name;	lame; GCT Semiconductor, Inc.					
Additi	5. Kyeongho LEE Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address;						
3.	Nature of conveyance:					Street Ad	Street Address: 2121 Ringwood Avenue			<u> </u>		
×	Assignment				Merger	City:	Sa	l an Jose	Jose			
	Security Agreement			Change of Name	State: CA		Country:	USA	Zip Code:	95131		
	Joint Research Agreement			Government Interest Assignment	Additional name		c) 2 Addases		<u> </u>			
	Executive Order 9494 Confirmatory License			Other:		Thame(;		& Address(es) attached?				
Execu: Date(s	tion		1. 06/24/	2008	008							
4. A.				r(s) or pate n: umber: 11/9	ont number(s): If this docu	,		gether with a	i new ar	pplication, the e	xecution	
	Docun	nent i	ID No.: 10	3600465		<u> </u>				_		
				Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes		⊠ No				
5.	Name conce	and a	address () docume	of party to nt should	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. To	otal nur volved	mber of appl	lcation	s and patents		
Vame:	e: Patrick D. Muir		(f	el): 703-75 ax): 703-75 -mail): nailroom@r	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 50-4574)							
nternal	Address	: N	/luir Paten	t Consultin	g, PLLC	- ⊠					•	
Street A			913 Georg 213 It Falls	getown Pik	e, Suite 200, P.O. Box				eed to be charged to deposit account quired (government interest not affecting			
tate:			 ,	Zip: 22066								
		_	nd signat	<u>.</u>	22006	8. De	posit A	ccount No.:	<u>50-45</u> 7	<u>'4</u>		
					e foregoing information is	true and corre	ect and i	any attached	сору is	a true copy of	the	
	Signed:			/Bradley Edelman/				<u> </u>		July 8, 2010		
	Bradley Edelman, Reg. No. 57				648				Date			
			T.4-1		pages including cover she							

RECEIVED From: Gregory Muir CENTRAL FAX CENTER

06-25-2010

JUN 2 2 2010

FORM PTO-1595 GCTS-076		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradamark Office		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate	103600465			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	то от уплан воситненть ог с			
Dook-Hee LEE	2. Name of receiving party(les):		
Eunesok SONG	GCT Semiconductor, in	nc.		
Saung-Wook LEE				
Joonbae PARK				
Kyeongho LEE	Additional name(s) & addres.	\$(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyence:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of the	Name			
Other				
Execution Date: 06/24/2008		!		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Execution date of the application: Title: LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER HAVING IMPROVE Docket No: GCTS-076 A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/976,911	ED LINEARITY			
,	ნ. Patent No.(ş)			
Additional numbers attached? YesX	. No Addition=Louwbors			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent this document should be mailed: 	ce concerning 6. Number of application	ached?YesXNo		
The state of the s	ce concerning 6. Number of applications and p	patents involved:(1)		
Name: Mult Patent Consulting, PLLC		·		
Address: 9913 Georgetown Pike, Suite 200 P.O. Box	1213			
City: Great Falls State: VA Zin: 2000:				
State: VA Zip: 22066				
	7. Amount of fee enclosed or ou	ithorized to be charged. \$40		
	Deposit Account No: 50-4574 Paying by deposit account)	(Attach duplicate copy if		
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature,				
To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	r Information is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original		
June 22, 2010	1			
Pate	-	/Patrick D_Muir/		
Total Number of Pr		Patrick D. Muir. Beg. No. 37400		
Total Number of Pages Incl	luding Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document:	_2		
	05/24/ 2018 1	NJAMAI 00000047 504574 11976		
	01 FC:802(40.00 DA		

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 6/22/2010 6:42:45 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * 8VR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2730177 * CS(D:14085212080 * DURATION (mm-s6):02-04

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUN 22 2010

Docket No. GCTS-0076

ASSIGNMENT

ı,	Deck Hee LHE	5.	Kycongho LEF
2.	Eunscok SONG	6.	
3.	Seung-Wook LEE	7.	The state of the s
4,	Joonbac PARK	a,	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

GCT Semiconductor, Inc.

its successots and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER HAVING IMPROVED LINEARITY

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 29, 2007, and identified by United States Serial No. 11/976,911; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent or any other issuing authority to issue other national patents worldwide, which may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thetero and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations in part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or other national patent, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of MUIR PATENT CONSULTING, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:
INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

1) Soung Wook LRE IN June 24. 2008

2) Journal PARK

Cle

2008/6/24

3) June 24. 2008

4) Superant Euroscok Song Chin

6/24/2008

5) Kyeongho LEE Kjunfin Lee

6)

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 5/23/2010 5:42:45 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/30 * DNIS:2730177 * CBID:14085212050 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-04

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0281